SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC Case Number

VS,
BARRY FRANCIONI 2018CV685
PROPERTY ADDRESS
1029 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMQ CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
08/31/2018  Advance Fee Advance Fee 901749 $0.00  $1,350.00
08/31/2018  Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
08/31/2018  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
08/31/2018  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
08/31/2018  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
08/31/2018  Levy $15.00 $0.00
08/31/2018  Mailing Costs $42.00 $0.00
08/31/2018  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
08/31/2018  Press Enterprise Inc. ' $912.00 $0.00
08/31/2018  Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 $0.00
08/31/2018  Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
10/25/2018  Service $180.00 $0.00
10/25/2018  Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
10/25/2018  Copies $6.00 $0.00
10/25/2018  Notary Fee $10.00 $0.00
10/25/2018  Tax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
10/25/2018  Surcharge $130.00 $0.00
$1,546.50  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(196.50) |

Printed: 10/25/2018 3:08:58PM iy GountySuite Sheiff, Taksosolt, Inc, Page 1 Of 1
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COLUMBILA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
PO BOX 380

PH 5E70-389-5622 FAX 570-289-5625
www sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

fax

TO: Rebuecco Solarz, Esq.

FAX PAGES:
PHONE: TATE:
RE rancioni L

| Y urgent [ For Review [ ] Please Comment

i__] Please Reply

[

EFROM: Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain

| Flease Rooycle

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a balance

due of $196.50.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PO BOX 380

PH 570-389-5622 | FAX 570-389-5625
www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

dX

TO: Rebecca Solarz, Esq.

FROM: Sheriff Timothy Chamberlain

FAX: PAGES: )
PHONE: DATE: /(- 2715
RE: Francioni cc

Urgent For Review Please Comment Please Reply Please Recycle
g

| received your stay, attached is a cost sheet showing a balance

due of $196.50.
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SUITE 5000 - BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PAILADELPHLA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 825-6349
FAX (215) 627-7734
SALESEEMLLAWGROUP.COM

October 23, 2018

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FAX 570-389-56235

RE: 182037FC: Sale Date: November 07, 2018
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
V8.
BARRY FRANCICNI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
Term No. 2018-CV-685

Property address: 1029 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sheriff:

No. (485

P

1/1

Kindly stay the Sheriffs Sale with reference to the above-captioned matter due to BK filed

10/22/2018; Chapter 13; BK#18-04456. _Please forward an wpdaied cost sheet, summary of

oufstanding cosis and return of any wnused costs. Upon information received from the Plaintiff, the
Plaintiff collected $0.00 towards the debt since the writ of execution was issued in this mafter. Thank you

for your cooperation.

By copy of the letter, we are informing the Defendayts that the sale sgheduled date for
November 07, 2018 has been caucelled at Plaintiff's request.

KML LAW GRO

Michael McKeever Pa ID 56129

David Fein Pa. ID 82628

Jill P. Jenkins Pa, ID 306588
i )/} Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. TD 312912

___ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
~_ Matthew K. Pissel Pa. ID 314567
'\’ Rebecea A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936

Attorneys fer Plaintiff
[V

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N, FRANCIONI
1025 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SuITE 5000 BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROUP.COM

October 18, 2018

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No.2018-CV-685
BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on November 07, 2018. It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129.
Very truly yours,
KML Law Group, P.C.

Michelle Clarkson
Legal Assistant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Columbia

COUNTY
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC CIVIL DIVISION
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd
Coral Gables, FL 33146 CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff
Vs. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. No.: 2018-CV-685
FRANCIONI,

DOCUMENT: AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) TO RULE 3129
1029 Lasalle Street CODE:
Berwick, PA 18603

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Defendant(s)
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322

Firm State 1.D. #23-217969



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000

BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
3129@kmllaweroup.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

182037FC

CF: 06/08/2018
SD: 11/07/2018
$15,185.16

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd
Coral Gables, FL 33146
Plaintiff
V8.

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N.
FRANCIONI
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)

1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2018-CV-685

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢) (2)

Michelle Clarkson, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that
service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

X ) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by KMI Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record. Proof of mailing is

attached (Pa. R.C.P. 440(a)(i) ).

(
(
I
(
(
(
(

Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s). Proof of acknowledgment attached.
Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.
F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

) Premises was posted by Sheriffs Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.

) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office. Copy of return attached.

) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.

) Published in accordance with court order. Copy of publication attached.

Pursuant to the attached Affidavit under Rule 3129, service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by ordinary
mail KML Law Group, P.C. Copies of proofs of mailing attached.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa.

C.S.A. Section 4904,

DATED: October 18,2018

YN

Respectfully\ submitted,

W Coruzann

BY: Michelle Clarkson
Legal Assistant
KMIL Law Group, P.C.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D.Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

Case Number
2018CV685

V8.
BARRY FRANCIONI

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/12/2018 11:51 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED

THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"BERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE

CHRISTIAN FRSANCIONI HIS SON, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR BARRY

FRANCIONI AT 1029 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. W

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

September 13, 2018

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA '
HOTARIAL SEAL

CARAH JANE KLINGAMAN. NOTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG. COLUSIA COUNTY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
13TH day of SEPTEMBER  , 2018 \/?G/lc«j’)

L iRt Ay KM LAW GROT



Name and Address of Sender
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Check type of mail or service;

Affix Stamp Here
(ifissued as a

SUITE 5000 [l Cerlified (O Recorded Delivery (International) certificate of mailing,
701 MARKET STREET O OO.U O Registerad of for additional coples
BA O Delivery Confirmation O Retumn Recelpt for Merchandise of this biil)
PHILADELPHIA, [0 Express Maill [J signature Canfirmation Postmark and
19108-1532 [ Insured Date of Receipt _
Article Number Addressee (Narme, Strest, City, State, & ZIP Code) Postage Foo | aee MMMM__MMMM meured | Dug Se | PO | e e el it
1. DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK,
COUNTY PA.
PO Box 380 111 West Front Street
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815 Berwick, PA 18603
2. PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE -
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement .ﬁmz>z.-.mxonoc_uﬁpz.ﬂm
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432 1029 Lagalle Street
P.O. Box 2675 Berwick|PA 18603
a, Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU QF COMPLIANCE
P O_BOX 281230
4. HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230
PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
INDUSTRY : .
5 Bo T Boas ofieel
’ Harrishurg, PA 17121
8. ZIF 19106
o B iw
S e mmoa@;mm SER. 27 2018
= _

_, ae

Total Number of Pieces

Total Number of Pieces
Recejved at Post Office

Listed by Sender v.q

Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employee)

See Privacy Act Statement on Reverse

PS Form 3877, February 20 mﬁ_ummm 10f2)

182037FC \_ Colupbia County

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Paint Pen

Sale Date: 11/07/2018

BARRY FRANGIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106
215-825-6320
Attorney for Plaintiff
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd
Coral Gables, FL 33146 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N.
FRANCIONI ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
Term

1029 Lasalle Street No. 2018-CV-685
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized
employee of its attorneys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{(s):

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432 :

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

P.O. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, PA.
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: October 18,2018 \j\\)\“ﬁ\m QQOU( rm\

KML Law Group, P.C.
BY: Michelle Clarkson
Legal Assistant




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

Case Number

VS.

FRANCIONI, BARRY 2018CV685
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill - ' Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified > Expires: Warrant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 11/07/2018 AT 9.00 AM

Serve To:
Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Final Service:

{POSTING} Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge @ Other

1029 LASALLE STREET Adult In
BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge:

DoB: Relation:

Date: : 10 _.Z\ (8 Time: ,13 50

Deputy: % Mileage:

Attorney /-Originator:

Name:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. Phone:

Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

20 BU IR B B e
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BA:”:’IEW I_LOAN SERVICING LLC Case Number
BARRY FRANCION} 2018CVE85

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

00/12/2018 11:51 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
CHRISTIAN FRSANCIONI HIS SON, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR BARRY

FRANCIONI AT 1029 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603. W

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

September 13, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
CARAH JANE KLINGAMAN. NCTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG. COLUMSIA COUN
MY COMMISSION EXFIRES 00T, 4, zoeToY- -

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed {o before me this
13TH SEPTEMBER

day of




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BAI;{IEW LOAN SERVICING LLC Gase Number
BARRY FRANCIONI 2018CV685

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/02/2018 01:50 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1029 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

80 ANSWERS,

October 02, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

E N A A

L SEAL
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN, NOTARY PusLIC

TOWN OF BLOCMSZURgG:. Cocbumeouty |

NOTARY MY COMMISSION EXPISES 0T 4 2o

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ND day of OCTOBER . 2018 gm Q;MJ@J»—«,Q AN

Plaintiff Attorriey: KML LAW-GROUP, P.C., 704 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 197166

{c) CeuntySuile Sneriff. Telaosoft, Inc,




15707528479 From: Berwick Area Joint Sewer Authority

2018-09-14 15:16:55 (GMT)

Page 4 of 4

To:

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O. BOX 380

Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

V8.

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
NO: 2018-CV-685

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #1283 11for the property located at 1029
LaSalle Street Berwick, Pa through December 31, 2018 is $259.00.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Kelly go@.ﬁ
Authority Clerk




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain 1 Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff SN Chief Deputy

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

VS,

FRANCIONI, BARRY

Case Number
2018CV685

‘Service Details: . A 2% S _ o
Catogory: Reai Estat Saie Saisichos ™~ AR

Manner:

Notes:

‘Serve To:
Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

<Not Specified >

:BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 5

11029 LASALLE STREET
'BERWICK, PA 18603

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Czone: | 1OD

Expires: | . Warrant:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/07/2018 AT 9:00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

:/ Personally - @Posted - Other
- Oneisdie), Fraucion;
Retation: %’\) et

DORB:

-0 (Z”' R

Deputy: | 3 Mileage:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:

KMLLAWGROUP.PC. = Phone:

‘Service Attemipts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes: -

Date: 30\42-\5 Time: ) \n'-ﬁl ”

§18L1 Vd '9dNEGSWNO0TE ‘133418 NONI 122
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S89A08102
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC Case Number

vs.

FRANCIONI, BARRY 2018CVE85

SERVICE COVER SHEET
‘Service Details: ) o PR LR o _ .
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce L Zome: : l()"o |
Manner: < Not Specn‘led > o Expires: 4' Warrant:
Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 11/07/2018 AT 9 OD AM
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ;THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERW!CK Served: Personally dult In Charge Posted Other
Primary 111 WEST FRONT STREET 1 Adultin

Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: Lecudn}(i e \

Phone: poB: . Relation: q-Q(eIPSr dp\S\’

Alternate Date: C Time: 41340
Address: q il\kg : S
Phone: Deputy: 3 Mileage:

Attorriey /. Qrigmaior ST o

Name:  KMLLAWGROUP BC. Phone:

Service Attempts:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: -
Service Attempt Notes:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

Nvg TYNOILVYN LSHId 3HL

£0981 Vd “MOIMHIAE ‘133HLS LNCUd LSTM LLL G89AD8BLOC

NOILVYHIdX3 ON




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Merdan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

VS,

Case Number

FRANCION!, BARRY 2018CV685

SovicoDetails: T
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:
Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate =
Address: :

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone: 0o

Expires: i Warrant:

< Not Specified >

'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

OCCUPANT | Served: Personallyosted  Other

'BERWICK, PA 18603 ; Charge: Cl"f‘15+ i F(tlﬂj Crom:

DOB: Relation: S)G /-)
pate: (>~ & Tme:  |1-.4)\
Deputy: !3 - Mileage: “ n

KMLLAWGROUP,P.C. | Phone:

Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

‘Service Attempt Notes:

£0981 Vd ‘MOIAYIE ‘LITHLS ITTVSVY1 6201

N Rl R el S

INYdNO20

S89A08L0C

NOILLVHIdX3 ON




Wzms County & Municipality : DATE : BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2018 3724

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE} INCL PENALTY.

' BERWICK BOROUGH GENERAL 14,810 11.385 165.24 168.61 185.47
"+ TAXCOLLECTCR SINKING 1 14.51 14.81 16.29
"+ 1615 LINCOLN AVENUE FIRE 1.25 18.14 18.51 19.44
?;{ousgim%E ﬁﬁUR“?ﬁg&‘w . LIGHT 1.25 18.14 18.51 19.44
" CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS & HOLIDAYS BORORE 141 204.64 208.82 219.26
| NOPERSONAL CHECKS AFTER DEC.1, 2018 .
PHONE!570-752-7442 hove bean coloumed. |PAY THIS AMOUNT Apﬁlif 067 Juneiﬁg‘% o990
' ‘ ) for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before If paid after
ITAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED | CNTY — TWP This tax returned
i . ) Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
| i FRANCIONI BARRY N Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2019
; 1029 LASALLE STREET PARCEL: 04C-01 -254-00,000

. BERWICK PA 18603 1029 LASALLE ST
: .1928 Acres Land 3,360
o Buildings 11,450
fi you desire a receint, send a self-addressed stamped envelope wilh your payment | Total Assessment 14,810 FILE COPY
.. THIS TAXNOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT ,
i
201 8 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE Bill Date: 7/1/2018 Bill #: 1349
i Berwick Area School District RETURN THIS COUPON F PAYING IN FULL i

i Berwick Borough

(8 s . T

' Make Check Payable To: The Berwick Area School District Parcel #: 04C01 254000?0. A Prop type

: | The Berwick Area School District Property Location and Description: _ssessmen :

Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector 1029 LASALLE ST L= 3,360

; 1615 Lincoin Avenue 193 B= 11,450

L Berwick, PA 18603 T= 14,810

‘i;‘i Telephone: 5§70-752-7442 Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount

o SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 43.2000 639.79

'L Taxes are due and payment is requested from: '

P . HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION (4,461.00) (192.72)

b & cm FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA

:‘g: ; Z  FRANCIONIBARRY N If Paid By 8/31/2018 2% Discounted Amount 438.13

N i 1029 LASALLE ST I Paid By 10/31/2018 FACE Amount 447,07
| 2 BERWICK, PA 18603-1816 ' It Paid After 10/31/2018 0% Penalty Amount 491.78

L ast Day to Pay: 12/31/2018

i For a receipt, return the entire bill with payment
i : and a self-addressed stamped envelope,
Office Hours:

Monday, Tuesday, and Thursday from 9:30am - 4:00pm
o ' Closed Wednesday and Friday

L Closed Holidays

~Homestead/Farmstead Applied™*

o e 5000

TN

(o




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
4475 Ponce de Leon Blvd
Coral Gables, FL 33146 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1029 Lasalle Street ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)
Docket No. 2018-CV-685

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPQOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: FRANCIONI, BARRY
BARRY FRANCIONI AXA BARRY N. FRANCIONI

721 Iron Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house at 1029 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
qim 2.0 . at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $15,185.16 obtained by BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you mmnst take immediate action:

i. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much yon must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 or email homeretention@kmllawgroup.com (KML File Number
182037FC). Para informacion en espano] puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Couwrt to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. You may need an attorney 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able fo petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if yon act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O.Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760 or 877-515-7079



DATE:12-SEP-18
FRANCIONI BARRY N

1029 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

YEAR BILL ROLL

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

FEE:$5.00

AMOUNT

CERT. N033167

DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

DEED 0436-1089

LOCATION: 1029 LASALLE ST 1/2 LOT 7&LOT6
PARCEL: 04C-01 -254-00,000

TOTAL DUE :

————— PENDING--- - TOTAL AMOUNT

INTEREST COSTS DUE
21.27 0.00 1,098.13
$1,098.13

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: December ,2018

THIS IS TC CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF

DECEMBER 31, 2017

REQUESTED BY:

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

VS,

Case Number

FRANCION!, BARRY 2018CV685

‘Service Details:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale-SaleNotice ~  Zomer . QD

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:
Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

<NotSpeciled> | Bxpiress | Warant
'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/07/2018 AT 9:00AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Connie €. Gingher | rally- Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

1615 Lincoln Avenue | Adultin
‘Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge: . .. . .

5707527442 DOB: | Relation: |

bt Qg e AL

Deputy: i} Mileage:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:

KMLLAWGROUP.PC. Phone:

Service Attempts:-

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

‘Service Attempt Notes:

@ ||k W=

*0 JINNOD “HIAHDNID

£0981 Vd "MOIMEIE ‘ANNIAY NTOONIT G519t G89AD8lL0T
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

Case Number

Vs,

FRANCIONI, BARRY 2018CVE85
SERVICE COVER SHEET

‘Service Details; L SRS I
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice ffﬁ'ﬂf"ff, . zone 100
Manner: < Not Specmed > V _ Expires; Warrant: o
Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME; 11/07/2018 AT 9:00 AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Seive To: | Final Service: | '

Name: gBERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORIT Served: Personally édult In Charge Posted Other
Primary 1108 FREAS AVENUE  Adultin '
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: .. IKC«H M‘M"J
Phone: Dpog: . Relation: dedz, o
Alternate §IF% Date: 5‘ ‘. B Time: SVIYe
Address: Q“%: ? 7 (2 J 4 f;/ .
Phone: Deputy: j Mileage:

Attorney / Originator: . R _

Name: KML LAW GROUP P C Phone:

Service Attempts: _ _
Date: ; o qi
Time: Mi

i
Mileage: j
Deputy: i

‘Service Attempt Notes: .

1.

£098L ¥d ‘MOIMYIE ‘INNIAY SVIHL 8011

o |ojrjeld

3% LNIOPr V3NV MOIMd3dd

G89AD8L0Z
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PRESS# ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toli Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570} 784-6152

Proof of Ad 09/04/18

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: {570) 389-5622

Ad D 1146645
Description: FRANCIONI BARY SHER- Total Ad Co.st $1,362.00
IFF SALE Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 10/17/18 to 10/31/18
Class: 2 Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines: 225 Press Enterprise  10/17/1810/31/18 3 $1,362.00
Blind Box:
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of a Whit of Execution [Miortgage Foreclesure} Ne. 2018CVEES

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania and to me
directed, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg. Caunty of Columbia, Commonwaattiy
of Pennsytvania ors

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 07, 2018 AT 9:00 Q'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
triition will be on file in the Sheriifs Office no later than thirty {30} days after the date af
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
acrardance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheritfs Office prior thereto. ALL THAT CERTAIN Parcel of Land In Borough of
Berwick, Cotumbia County Commonwealth of PA, As Mora Fully Described In Book 436
Page 1089 ID # 04C01-254, Being Known And Designated As A Metes And Bounds
Praperty. ALSO DESCRIBED AS: ALL that cartain lots, pieces or parcels of land situata on
the westery sice of LaSalle Street, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsyvanta, bounded and described as fellow, towit:

NO. 1 BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of La Salle Street at the northeast cor-
ner of Lot No. §, Ssction 27; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly ine of saidl
Lot No. 5, a distance of one hundred forty { 140) feet to the easterly line of an alley;
thente in 2 northerly direction along the easterly side of said alley a distance of forty (40)
feet t the southerty ing of Lot No. 7 Sectien 27 (Parcel Ne. 2 below); thence in an east
erly directon alang the sputherty line of said Lot No. 7, Section 27, a distanca of one hurr
dred forty { 140) feet ta the westerly fine of L2Salle Street; thence in a seutherly direction
along the westerly line of LaSalle Street a distance of forty (48] feet to the place of begirr
ning. This description is intended to cover and convay Lot No. 8, Section 27 of George E.
Spenslers Additon to the Borough of Berwick.

NO, 2: BEGINNING at a paint en the westerly side of La Salle Street at the northeast cor-
nerof Lot No. 6, Section 27, (Parcel Na. 1abovel; thence in a westery dirsction along the
northerty fine of said Lot No. 6, Section 27, a distance of one hundred forty (140} feet to
the easterly ine of an alley; thence along the eastorly side of said aflay twenty feet (20}
{eet 10 the southwest comer of land of Larry D. Karchner, formesty land of Daminic Salem
heirs: therce slong the southery bne of land of Lamry D. Karchner, parallel to the first
course herein, a distange of one hundred forty {140) feet to the westery i of La Salle
Swreat; thenca in a southerty direction along the westery fine of La Salle Street a distance
of twenty {20} feet 10 the northeast comer of Lot Ne. B, Section 27 first abave mentioned,
the place of beginning. This description is intended ta cover and to convey the southardy
half of Lot No. 7 Section 27 of George E. Sponslers Addition to Berwick, on which is
erectad Housa NO. 1029 La Sale Street UNDER AND SUBJECT, howewvar, to the under-
standing and conditon that no builting shall be erected nearer than fifieen (15) feet

1o Ln Salle Street. TAX PARCEL 04C-01-254-00,000 BEING KNOWN AS: 1020 Lasalle
Streat, Berwick PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1029 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 13603

UP! / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-01-254 Seized and taken inta exacution to be sold as
the property of BARRY FRANCION| in suit of BAYVIEW LOAN SERWICING LLC. TERMS
OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten { 10%) percent of
the bid price or costs fopaning bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, cer-
tified check or cashier's check at ime of sale. REMAINING BALANCE CF BID PRICE: Any
remaining amount of the bid price ks 10 be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash,
certified chack or cashiars check IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NGT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME
PERIOD. i the successiul bidder faitts to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the
Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the prop-
erty, or to resel! tha property at the birfders nsk and maintain an action agiainst the bid-
der for breagh of contract In the case of default all sums paid by the hidder will be corr
sidered forfeited, but wall ba appliedt against any damages recoverable. The defaulting
bidder will be respansitle for any anomey teesincurred by the sheriff in conneciton with
any action against the bidder in which the hidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds
are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the
Columbia County Sheritfs Otfica receives advanco wiitton notice othenwisa, signed by
an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attomey for the Plaintift
KML LAW GROUP. PC.
PHILADELPHLA, FA

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherift
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2018CV685

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia Gounty, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Cofumbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 07, 2018
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

Ali parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All That Certain Parcel of Land In Borough of Berwick, Columbia County Commonwealth of PA, As More Fully Described In Book
436 Page 1089 ID # 04C-01-254, Being Known And Designated As A Metes And Bounds Property.

ALSO DESCRIBED AS:

ALL that certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate on the westerly side of LaSalle Street, in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to-wit:

NO. 1 BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of La Salle Street at the northeast comer of Lot No. 5, Section 27, thence ina
westerly direction along the northerly line of said Lot No. 5, a distance of cne hundred forty (140) feet to the easterly line of an alley;
thence in & northerly direction along the easterly side of said alley a distance of forty (40) feet to the southerly line of Lot No. 7,
Section 27 (Parcel No. 2 below): thence in an easterly direction along the southerly line of said Lot No. 7, Section 27, a distance of
one hundred forty {140} feet to the westerly line of LaSalle Street; thence in a southerly direction along the westerly line of LaSalle
Street a distance of farty (40) feet to the place of beginning. This description is intended to cover and convey Lot No. 6, Section 27
of George E. Sponsler's Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of La Salle Street at the northeast corner of Lot No. B, Section 27, {Parcel No. 1
above); thence in a westerly direction along the northerly line of said Lot Ne. 6, Section 27, a distance of one hundred forty (140)
feet to the easterly line of an alley; thence along the easterly side of said alley twenty feet (20) feetto the southwest corner of land
of Larry D. Karchner, formerly land of Dominic Salem heirs; thence along the southerly line of land of Larry D. Karchner, parallel to
the first course herein, a distance of one hundred forty {140) feet to the westerly line of La Salle Street; thence in a southerly
direction along the westerly line of La Salle Street a distance of twenty (20) feet to the northeast corner of Lot No. 8, Section 27 first
above mentioned, the place of beginning. This description is intended to cover and to convey the southerly half of Lot No. 7 Section
27 of George E. Sponsler's Addition to Berwick, on which is erected House NO. 1029 La Salle Street.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to the understanding and condition that no building shall be erected nearer than fifteen (15) feet
to La Salle Street.

TAX PARCEL 04C-01-254-00,000

BEING KNOWN AS: 1029 Lasalle Street, Berwick PA 18603

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1029 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-01-254

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of BARRY FRANCIONI in suit of BAYVIEW LOAN
SERVICING LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8}
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT I[N SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD, If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

i GaurtySaete Shar i Teleosoft Ing.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2018CV685 Page 2 of 2

Att for the Plaintiff: "
kML LAY GROUP, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

(o CountySute Shendf Teloasol, inc



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd

Coral Gables, FL 33146 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

20IR EN-1ED

V5.

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N.

FRANCIONI No. 2018-CV-685
1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 1029 Lasalle Street Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $15,185.16

Interest From 8/29/2018
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

Dated: - U\% 2—1\/\ ;%D)% Prothonotary, Common Péas Court

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy . 2
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
Mv Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020









KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
4425 Ponce de Leon Bivd IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Coral Gables, FL. 33146

Plaintiff of Columbia County

Vs.

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s)

No. 2018-CV-685

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located
at:

1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
721 Iron Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
721 Iron Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

PA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE

P.O. BOX 281230

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230



PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & INDUSTRY
651 Boas Street
Harrisburg, PA 17121

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK, PA.
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and belief. [
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

|
; .
DATED: K’%T’l% SV /)
' L~ By: 47{
KMI, LAW GROUP, P.C.
__ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
__Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
____ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
__ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
___ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
___ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # Q0% EDI0O
DATE RECEIVED ¥-30-18
DOCKET AND INDEX 201§ CV &S
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X M
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT @ e o®
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE R
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 901149
#**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Nov. 1™ v 900
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

2NP WEEK

3R WEEK




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attormey for Plamntiff
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd
Coral Gables, FL 33146 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
Mortgagor(s} and Record Owner(s)

1029 Lasalle Street ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)
Docket No. 2018-CV-685

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: FRANCIONI, BARRY
BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Yc_)ur house at 1029 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
]\L?N I 201K, at9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $15,185.16 obtained by BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 or email homeretention@kmllawgroup.com (KML File Number
182037FC). Para informacien en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Y ou may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
-EVEN TF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has bappened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O.Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760 or 877-515-7079
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Barley Snvder L1LC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

50 North Fifth Street 2nd Floor  Tel: 610-376-6651
P.0. Box 942 Fax: 610-376-5243 F
Reading, PA 19603 ax
Date:  August 31,2018 No. of Pages (including cover): 1
To: Columbia County Sheriff/Real Estate Fax No.: 570-389-5625

Sheriff Chamberlain
From: Colleen 610-829-6501 cbrelje@barley.com

Re: FNB Bank, N.A. v. Estate of Betty L. Remphrey, by Laura M. Petroski, Execnirix
of the Estate of Betty L. Remphrey
Columbia County Docket No. 2018-CV-427/2018-ED-76

Please stay the sheriff's sale scheduled in the above matter for October 3, 2018 on
property located at 243 Duval Street, Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania. The Plaintiff
has received the amount of $6,500. Thanks!!

Colleen

IN THE EVENT OQF A PROELEM, PLEASE NOTIFY: Colleen Brelje at 610-898.7166

To ensure compliance with requivements imposed by the U.S. Internal Revenue
Service in Circular 230, we inform you that any tax advice contained in this
communication (including any atiachment that does not explicitly state otherwise)
is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (i)
avoiding penalties under the U.S. Internal Revenue Code or (ii) promating,
marketing, or recommending to another party any transaction or matter
addressed in this communication.

THIS MESSAGE IS8 INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY TO WHICH IT IS
ADDRESSED AND MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION THAT 1S PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND
EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE {INDER APPLICABLE LAW. If the reader of thiz message is not the intended
recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have
raceived this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telsphone (colleat), and retur the original
messagse to us at the above address via the U.S, Postal Service, Thank you.

Barley Snyder LLC633523




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LL.C
Plaintiff
Vs,

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N, FRANCIONI NO. 2018-CV-685
Defendant(s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL,

N A AN R N Ny L o

RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the above entitled matter, does hereby state to the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inquiry has been made with the Defense Manpower Data Center (“DMDC”) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (https:/fwww.dmdc,osd.mil/appj/scra/scraHome.do)

for the following individual(s): BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI, has a last known
residence of 721 Jron Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. The following information was used to search the
DMDC (check all that apply):

_X last Name

_ X First Name

_ X Social Security Number

3. The DMDC search results, a copy of which is aftached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC does not possess any information indicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 days.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject to penaltics of 18 Pa.

C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

o SIS /

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
____Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
____ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Alyk L. Offazian Pa. ID 312612
Matthew K. Fissel Pa, ID 314567
____Rebeeca A, Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
__ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
____Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Depariment of Defense Manpower Data Center

4% Status Report
¥ Pareusnt to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Results as of - Aug-28-2018 04:06:42 AM

SCRA 48

SSN: I
Birth Date:
Last Name: FRANCIONI
First Name: BARRY
Middle Name:
Status As Of.  Aug-28-2018
Ceriificate ID:  13PTBJLQ2C7RWOG
On Active Duty On Aclive Duly Status Date
Active Duty Start Dale Aclive Duly End Date Status Service Componant
NA CHA } . L TN NA
This resporise reflects the individuals’ active duly slalus based on the Active Dty Stalus Date
Lett Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duly Slatus Date
Aclive Duty Start Data Activa Duty End Dale Slatus Service Component
NA L NACY te . - A
This response reflects wﬁeré the individual left active duty’status within- 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date
The Member or HisfHer Unit Was Nofified of a Fulure Call-Up 1o Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date
Order Notification Start Date Order Notfication End Date Status Service Component
NA MA R EE No NA
This respanse reflacts whether tha individuad i histher unit has recelyed early notification to report for agtive duty

Upon searching the data barks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Cente

r.“liésed on the information that you provided, the above is the status of

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Maring Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Scrrento, Director
Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

400 Gigling Rd.
Seaside, CA 93955




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is zn organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official saurce of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. 7 501 at seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDG has issued hundrads of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or renresentative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duly stalus date, or is otherwise entitled to the
pratections of the SCRA, you are strangly encouragad to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Senvice contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (©33) via this URL: https:/fscra.dmdc.osd. mil/fag.xhim#Q33. f you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you, See 50 USC App. ? 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available, In the case of & member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC 7 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Coms Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Unifermed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Sesvice or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 pericds of Activee Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101(d)(1).

Many times orders are amended fo extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking fo rely on this websita
certification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA pratections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Fuithermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons whao have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actualty begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because & number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duiy.

“rhase who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erronecus certfificate to be provided.



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

i Status Report
Porsuant to Servicememhbers Civil Relief Act

Resuiis as of : Aug-28-2018 04:06:42 AM

SCRA 46

SSN: I
Birth Date:
Last Name: FRANCIONI
First Name: BARRY
Middle Name: N
Status As Of.  Aug-28-2018
Certificate ID;  MSOSMHXN3SYHGNF
On Aciive Duty On Active Duty Stalus Date
Active Duly Start Date Active Duty End Date . Slatus Service Cornponant
NA NA Tt T Ne NA
Thés response reflacts ta indviduials* active duty staius based on the Active Duty Status Dete
‘ Left Acﬁ\;e Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duly Status Date
Actlive Duty Start Date Active Duty End Dala Stalus Service Component
NA NA ; T T Ne s j NA
"Fhis respanse reflects whers tha Individual left active duty ‘status vithis 367 days preceding the Active Duty Siatus Date
‘The Member ar His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Fulure Sall-Up 1o Aclive Duty on Active Duty Status Cate
Crder Nolification Start Date Order Nolification End Date Status Service Component
WA T T T NA

This responsa refiects whethar the Individual 4r hismer unit has recelVed early notification 1o report for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Depariment of Defense Manpower Déta Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Carps, Air Farca, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Michael V. Sorrento, Director
Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
400 Gigling Rd.

Seaside, CA 93955




The Defense Manpower Data Genter {DMDGC) is an organization of the Deparnment of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on efigibility for military medical care and other efigibility systems.

The DeD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. 7 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Givil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any infermation indicating that the
individua! is currently on aciive duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced abaove, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitfed to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: hitps:/fscra.dmde.osd. milifaq.xhtml#Q33. 1f you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App, ? 521(c).

This responsa reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duly Status Date (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duly Status Date (3) Whether the individua! or histher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty siatus as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC 7 101{d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duly periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available, In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USG 7 502(f) for purposes of responding to a naticnal emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mebilization position in the
unit they suppart. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on acfive duty for purpeses of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Titte 14 active duly records for all the Uniformed Services pericds.
Titie 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as definad in accordance with 10 USC 7 101{d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extand the pericd of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
ceriification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Thosa who coutd rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel {o ensure that alt rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erraneous certificate to be provided.



In the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County

BAYVIEW LLOAN SERVICING, LLC
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd.
Coral Gables, FL. 33146
Plaintiff No. 2018-CV-5685
vs.
BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE PURPOSE
OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

Enter the Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI by
default for want of an Answer.

Assess damages as follows:
$15,185.16

Debt

Interest from 8/29/2018 to Date of Sale

Total

{Assessment of Damages attached)

I CERTIFY THAT FOREGOING ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES IS FOR SPECIFIED AMOUNTS ALLEGED TO
BE DUE IN THE COMPLAINT AND IS CALCULABLE AS A SUM CERTAIN FROM THE COMPLAINT.

I certify that written notice of the intention to file this praecipe was mailed or delivered to the party against whom judgment
is to be entered and to his attorney of record, if any, after the default occuired and at least tep days prior to the date of the
filing of this praecipe. A copy of the notice is attached. R.C.P. 237.1 -
~ /T )
By:
KML LAW GROUP, P.C,
____Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ LisaLeePa ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
Jill P, Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa, [D 314567 o
___ Rebecca A Solarz Pa, ID 315936 P—
__ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864 ' o
___Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209 n
___Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783 '
___Matthew J. McClelland Pa. D 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff.

AND NOW { \ L XC:\ ; & Sj ( i }, (%\ & , Judgment is entered in favor of
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING;.IJ.C and against BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI by default for

want of an Answer and damages assessed in the sum of $15,185.16 as per the abowve certification.
i&lm £ !;‘,& M’,@DLE , Y
Prothonotary .




Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236 — Revised

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd
Coral Gables, FL 33146
Plaintiff
No. 2018-CV-685
v§.

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
(Mortgagors and Record Owner(s)) '
1026 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEET COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT
OWED TO OUR CLIENT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THE

PURPOSE OF COLLECTING THE DEBT.

NOTICE

Notice is given that a judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you.

Prothonotary

s mlie ) Ll

Deputy

If you have any questions concerning the above, please contact:

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Coral Gables, FL 33146

Plaintiff of Columbia County

vs.
CIVIL ACTION LAW

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI ‘
(Mortgagor(s) and Record owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) No. 2018-CV-685

ORDER FOR JUDGMENT -

Please enter Judgment in favor of BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, and against BARRY
FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI for failure to file an Answer in the above action within (20) days
from the date of service of the Complaint, in the sum of $15,185.16. j L

. VUSRS

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. e T
__ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129 i
_LisaLee Pa. ID 78020 2w
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628 sl @
___ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588 SRR

Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912 S
_J Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567 S
___ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936 ; :j’f

___ Nora C. Viggianc Pa. ID 320864

____ Lauren B. Kar] Pa. ID 88209

____Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783

__ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff

I hereby certify that the above names are correct and that the precise residence address of the judgment
creditor is BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC 4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd Coral Gables, FL 33146 and that the
name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) is/are BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N.
FRANCIONI, 721 Iron Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815;

I ) v

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
__ Michael Mckeever Pa. I 56129
__ Lisalee Pa. ID 78020
___ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
___ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. 1D 315936
___ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
___ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
____Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
Attorneys for Plaintiff




ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

TO THE PROTHONQOTARY:

Kindly assess the damages in this case to be as follows:

Principal Balance $13,090.17
Interest from 10/05/2017 through
08/28/2018 $1,250.55
Escrow Advances $42.47
Recoverable Balance $468.00
NSF Fees $333.97
$15,185.16
By: [/’ /\/]/ /’C j J
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
__ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ LisaleePa 1D 78020
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628

__ HIP. Jenkins Pa. ID 306388
yk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa, ID 314567
__ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. TD 315936
.. Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
__ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
_ Kevin G. McDonald Pa ID 203873

Attorneys for Plaintiff

AND NOW, this %jb day o ' 5\ » 2018 damages are assessed as above.
e

Pro Prothy
2018-CV-685/182037FC



PRAFECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP 3180-3183

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd
Coral Gables, FL 33146 IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
vs. of Columbia County
BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI CIVIL ACTION-LAW
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1029 Lasalle Street . ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Berwick, PA 18603 Defendant(®) 90’ %.. %“ ) @

No. 2018-CV-685

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION e

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

Amount Due [ =
$15,185.16 - 4=
L]

Interest from
8/29/2018 to Date of
Sale at 10.5800%

(Costs to be added)

AR

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
___ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
_ _ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
___ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
‘Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. I} 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
__ Rebecea A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
. Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
_ Lanren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
_ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, L1.C
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd
Coral Gables, F1. 33146

VS.

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N.
FRANCIONI '

1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

ADZ-E D

No. 2018-CV-685

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 1029 Lasalle Street Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A” attached

patet: (3 “'9 ;h& D 0%

AMOUNT DUE $15,185.16

Interest From 8/29/2018
Through Date of Sale

(Costs to be added)

“Bonlna h(?/\lmmg
Prothonotary, Commeon Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Ay

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020

Deputy
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

VS,

Case Number

FRANCIONI, BARRY 2018CV685

Service Détails:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sae-SaleNotice = Zome: [OD

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:

Name;

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate U
Address: _

Phone:

< Not Specified > Expires: | | Warant

'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/07/2018 AT 9:.00AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

__ [Final Service:
Columbia County TaxOffice ' Served:  Personal
o Bexagy e adattn 1 .
‘Bloomshburg, PA 17815 Charge: fﬁl‘ﬁﬁ@{ CEAUNSS -

570-389-5649  poB: | Relafion: | - epic
Date:  gla|z,  Time iSO

Deputy: ] Mileage:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:

ULLAWGROUP. PG phone

Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

<Adult In Charge_Posted - Other

G18.1 Vd ‘D¥NESNOO0TE ‘08¢ X0Od Od
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING LLC

VS,

Case Number

FRANCIONI, BARRY 2018CVv685

Service Details: .

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner:

Notes:

Serve To:
Name:
Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address: -:

Phone:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Warrant:

‘< Not Spéké'i‘i"i‘éd > Expires:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Domestic Relations Office of Columbia Cot

11 WEST MAIN STREET S B Y R P

;2ND FLOOR Charge: EA , uﬁjq , \\\LEJSS‘
DOB: ! Relation: . Ceea o

Date: 8[3 ( ( (8 Time: S0

Deputy: | L  Mileage:

KMLLAWGROUP.P.C. | Phone:

‘Seivice Atteripts:

Dafe:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

‘Service Attempt Notes:

1
2
3
4.
5
8
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All That Certain Parcel of Land In Borough of Berwick, Columbia County Commonwealth of
PA, As More Fully Described In Book 436 Page 1089 ID # 04C-01-254, Being Known And
Designated As A Metes And Bounds Property.

ALSO DESCRIBED AS:

ALL that certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate on the westerly side of LaSalle Street, in
the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follow, to-wit:

NO.1 BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of La Salle Street at the northeast corner of
Lot No. 5, Section 27; thence in a westerly direction along the northerly line of said Lot No. 5, a
distance of one hundred forty (140) feet to the easterly line of an alley; thence in a northerly
direction along the easterly side of said alley a distance of forty (40) feet to the southerly line of
Lot No. 7, Section 27 (Parcel No. 2 below); thence in an easterly direction along the southerly
line of said Lot No. 7, Section 27, a distance of one hundred forty (140) feet to the westerly line
of LaSalle Street; thence in a southerly direction along the westerly line of LaSalle Street a
distance of forty (40) feet to the place of beginning. This description is intended to cover and
convey Lot No. 6, Section 27 of George E. Sponsler's Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

NO. 2: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of La Salle Street at the northeast corner of
Lot No. 6, Section 27, (Parcel No. 1 above); thence in a westerly direction along the northerly
line of said Lot No. 6, Section 27, a distance of one hundred forty (140) feet to the easterly line
of an alley; thence along the easterly side of said alley twenty feet (20) feet to the southwest
corner of land of Larry D. Karchner, formerly land of Dominic Salem heirs; thence along the
southerly line of land of Larry D. Karchner, parallel to the first course herein, a distance of one
hundred forty (140) feet to the westerly line of La Salle Street; thence in a southerly direction
along the westerly line of La Salle Street a distance of twenty (20) feet to the northeast corner of
Lot No. 6, Section 27 first above mentioned, the place of beginning. This description is intended
to cover and to convey the southerly half of Lot No. 7 Section 27 of George E. Sponsler’s
Addition to Berwick, on which is erected House NO. 1029 La Salle Street.

UNDER AND SUBJECT, however, to the understanding and condition that no building shall be
erected nearer than fifteen (15) feet to La Salle Street.
TAX PARCEL #: 04C-01-254-00,000

BEING KNOWN AS: 1029 Lasalle Street, Berwick PA 18603



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC

COURT NUMBER
2018-CV-685

DEFENDANT/S/
BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE
SERVE RATIO

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apariment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
1029 Lasalie Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

o A
SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEYJORIGINA pR-” TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
KML Law Group (215) 825-6320 August 28, 2018
. 1t 2¢ g“,‘ N
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106




KML Law Group, P.C.
SUITE 5000

701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd
Coral Gables, FL 33146

Plaintiff

VS,

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant{s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2018-CV-685

CERTIFICATION AS TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE PENNSYLVANIA CASE

RECORDS PUBLIC ACCESS POLICY, SECTION 7.0 CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that this filing complies with the provisions of the
Case Records Public Access Policy of the Unified Judicial System of Pennsylvania that require
filing confidential information and documents differently than non-confidential information and
documents and that confidential information and documents have been redacted in accordance
with controlling privacy statutes and that confidential information is not required by law, ordered
by the court or is not otherwise necessary to effect the disposition of this matter.

By:

i\ T

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

___ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
_ Lisa Lee Pa. ID 738020
___David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
__Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

Michael J. Clark Pa. [D202929
Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

____Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
_ NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
___ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209

~_ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. 1D 203783
__ Maria D. Miksich Pa.ID 319383

Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd
Coral Gables, FL 33146

Plaintiff IN THE COURT OF
VS. COMMON PLEAS

BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI of Columbia County
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
1029 Lasalle Street CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) ACTION OF

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2018-CV-685

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the
real property in question is not subject to the Act.

By: /‘l/\’\//ﬁjﬂ

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
____Michael McKeever Pa. [} 56129
___ Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
__ David Fein Pa. ID 82628

ill P, Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
Eﬁxlyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
____ Rebecca A Solarz Pa. 1D 315936
_ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
~ Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
__ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
__ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482

Attorneys for Plaintiff




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Sireet

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC
4425 Ponce de Leon Blvd IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Coral Gables, FL. 33146
Plaintiff of Columbia County

vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1029 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603 No. 2018-CV-685
Defendant(s)
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

By: l/\/\/\/(/l(\;r f

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
____Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
___ LisaLee Pa. ID 78020
___ David Fein Pa. ID 82628
___ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

lyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912
Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
_ Rebecca A. Solarz Pa. ID 315936
___ NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
__Lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
____ Kevin G. McDonald Pa. ID 203783
_ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482
Attorneys for Plaintiff




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Street
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000138120

S SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATICN
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT CFFICE
90C MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

[0D

hitp://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/31/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 14044 Carrier f service:
Ship ta:

PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF LABOR &
INDUSTRY

651 BOAS STREET

HARRISBURG PA 17121

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/31/2018 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #. 71801140006000138151
Doc Ref #: 2018ED100
Postage 3.4200

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

8/31/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 14043 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/31/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT GFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION

1150 18T AVENUE STE 1001 Tracking #: 71801140006000138144

Doc Ref #: 2018ED100

Postage 5.4200
KING OF PA 19406
PRUSSIA

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/31/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Raceipt

Trans # 14040 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Maii®
Ship to:
QOFFICEOFF.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140006000138113

Do Ref #: 2018ED100
Postage 5.4200
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

8/31/2018 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

8/31/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' !

Document Receipt

Trans # 14041 Carrier / service:  USPS Seiver First-Class Mail® 8/31/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000138120
Doc Ref #: 2018ED100
Postage 5.4200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107-4214

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/31/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 14040 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140008000138113

Doc Ref #: 2018ED10C0
Fostage 54200
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

8/31/2018 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of |

8/31/2018



Print Your Documents

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 14039 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/31/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH COF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71901140006000138108
Doc Ref #: 2018ED100
Postage 5.4200

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of' 1

§/31/2018



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 14038 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/31/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

COMMONWEALT CF PA DEPT OF WELFARE

PO BOX 2675

Tracking #: 71901140006000138090
Doc Ref #: 2018ED100

Postage 5.4200
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

8/31/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 14042 Carrier / service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/31/2018 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71801140006000138137
Doc Ref & 2018ED100
Postage 5.4200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/31/2018



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 14041 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® Bf31/2018 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000138120
Doc Ref #: 2018ED100
Postage 5.4200

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107-4214

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/31/2018



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff
BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
4425 Ponce de Leon Bivd
Coral Gables, FL. 33146 of Columbia County
Plaintiff :

Vs,
, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
BARRY FRANCIONI AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

1029 Lasalle Street ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendani(s)
Docket No. 2018-CV-685

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: FRANCIONL BARRY
BARRY FRANCION] AKA BARRY N. FRANCIONI
1029 Lasalle Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 1029 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
NA\I T 2019 . at9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $15,185.16 obtained by BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be eancelled if you pay to BAYVIEW LOAN SERVICING, LLC, the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311 or email homeretention@kmliawgroup.com (KML File Number
182037FC). Para informacion en espano] puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good canse.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



“SbiIB0ng gg uuowmmammmu %4 Y 0L OO

—— \ QdLE0z8] INOIONV Y1 0
& _ w rl % f S L0681 Vd ‘umorsapsoq
K o . LR _ . MO S 1119
@ SAvQ 081 H3lgy 9.0>.._.230.mo< Im<o.mw<c.h.mo§ ! td ooy ens n Plongor o H0 s s -
2\ .
i SHvTI0q 001700 puy gy, PUY papuny] somy; PUBsnoy | aug
g - s
# 0 ; . Jor 40 H3gyg
5 000ser ¢ Ajunoy B0 10 oy 3HL OF 120
.mm. . ) S "tnagm ! {
= %MON wN H%HM.S% Dwmw\mmm g mom_u..._mnm %% _Shhmmnmﬁwwmwwm ﬂmmw&manmwn i
OIS [ iveroz 70 0 . 'd ‘dnous myq L0 B m

ISnyIsysg




